Atty. Docket No.: IRC 0158 PUS

(Modified)

RECONDATION ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ics):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
David Burgess Lee Felsenstein Steven E. Saunders Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? YesX No	Name: Interval Research Corporation Internal Address: Same as street address
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 1801 Page Mill Road Building C City: Palo Alto State: California Zip: 94304 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Execution Date: February 16, 1999 & February 18, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th A. Patent Application No.(s) USSN 09/033,211; filed 03/02/98 Additional numb	B. Patent No.(s) B. Yes X_No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name:DAVID S. BIR	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
	nature Date 7 3/29/99 Date T sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, **DAVID BURGESS** residing at 1429 Alma Street, Palo Alto, California 94301; **LEE FELSENSTEIN** residing at 2490 Greer Road, Palo Alto, California 94303; and **STEVEN E. SAUNDERS** residing at 6069 Shadygrove Drive, Cupertino, California 95014-4644, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to **INTERVAL RESEARCH CORPORATION**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Washington and having a place of business at 1801 Page Mill Road, Building C, Palo Alto, California 94304, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

PERSONAL OBJECT DETECTOR WITH ENHANCED STEREO IMAGING CAPABILITY

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 09/033,211, filed March 2, 1998, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

DAVID BURGESS

LEE FELSENSTEIN

STEVEN E. SAUNDERS

-1-

STATE OF)	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
On this	day of	f, 19, personally to me known to be the person named in and who
appeared before me DAVID	BURGESS,	to me known to be the person named in and who
executed the above instrumen	nt, and ackno	wledged that he executed the same for the uses and
purposes therein mentioned.		
		Notary Public
		My Commission expires:
(SEAL)		•
STATE OF)	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
	,	
On this	day of	f 19 personally
appeared before me LEE FF	LSENSTEIN	f, 19, personally I, to me known to be the person named in and who
		wledged that he executed the same for the uses and
purposes therein mentioned.	n, and ackno	wroaged that he executed the same for the uses and
purposes morem memorica.		
		Notary Public
		My Commission expires:
		my commission express.
(SEAL)		
(GENE)		
•		
STATE OF California)	
COUNTY OF Sunta Clar	a.i	
On this 16t	b day of	Tebruary, 1999, personally
anneared before me STEVEN	CE CATININE	RS, to me known to be the person named in and who
		-
	ii, and acknow	wledged that he executed the same for the uses and
purposes therein mentioned.		,
		Stanion & Zabe
		plotary Public
(07)		My Commission expires:
(SEAL)		



-2-

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, **DAVID BURGESS** residing at 1429 Alma Street, Palo Alto, California 94301; **LEE FELSENSTEIN** residing at 2490 Greer Road, Palo Alto, California 94303; and **STEVEN E. SAUNDERS** residing at 6069 Shadygrove Drive, Cupertino, California 95014-4644, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to **INTERVAL RESEARCH CORPORATION**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Washington and having a place of business at 1801 Page Mill Road, Building C, Palo Alto, California 94304, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

PERSONAL OBJECT DETECTOR WITH ENHANCED STEREO IMAGING CAPABILITY

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 09/033,211, filed March 2, 1998, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

DAVID BURGESS

LEE FELSENSTEIN

STEVEN E. SAUNDERS

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) SS. COUNTY OF NAPA)	
	of $February$, 1999, personally, to me known to be the person named in and who owledged that he executed the same for the uses and
KEN KENDALL Z COMM. #1078068 COMM. #1078068 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALFORNIA J NAPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires NOV 19, 1999	Notary Public My Commission expires: // (19/99
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF) ss.	
On this day of appeared before me LEE FELSENSTEI executed the above instrument, and acknown purposes therein mentioned.	N, to me known to be the person named in and who owledged that he executed the same for the uses and
	Notary Public My Commission expires:
(SEAL)	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF) ss.	
On this day o appeared before me STEVEN E. SAUNDI executed the above instrument, and ackno purposes therein mentioned.	f
(SEAL)	Notary Public My Commission expires:

-2-

PATENT REEL: 9868 FRAME: 0573

RECORDED: 04/01/1999